CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the dissertation entitled, M.M. Kaye's Shadow of the Moon as a Historical Hovel, which is being submitted herewith for the award of the Degree of Master of Philosophy of Shivaji University, Kolhapur, is the result of the original research work done by Shri. V. A. Rankhambe under my supervision and guidance in the Department of English, Venutai Chavan College, Karad.

KARAD

December 8 ,1997

Research Guide, DR. P. A. ATTAR Reader, Dept. of English,

Venutai Chavan College, Vidyanagar, KARAD-415 124

Submitted through:

The Principal, Venutai Chavan College, KARAD.

KARAB.

Venutai Chavan College Karad

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This dissertation was undertaken and completed under the supervision of Dr. P.A. Attar, Department of English, Venutai Chavan College, Karad. Dr. Attar, with his patient guidance and critical insights, was a great source of encouragement at every stage of the work. This formal acknowledgment is an inadequate expression of my gratitude to him.

My warm thanks are due to Mrs. U.R. Chavan, Principal, Kanya Mahavidyalaya; Kadegaon, as she urged me to go ahead with this project. I am thankful to the Vice-Chancellor and the Registrar of the Shivaji University for making me available required facilities. I wish to express my deep sense of gratitude to Professor C. J. Jahagirdar, Head; Department of English; Shivaji University; Kolhapur, for his valuable advice and kind help.

This study was made possible by Bharati Vidyapeeth Pune. In this respect, I am particularly obliged to Honourable Dr. Patangrao Kadam, the Chancellor-Bharati Vidyapeeth, and Dr. Shivajirao Kadam, Pro-Vice-Chancellor, and the secretary of this esteemed institution.

I owe a comprehensive debt to Principal Kalekar; Venutai Chavan College - Karad, Dr. Ram Badode, Mrs. Vijayamala Langade, Dr. Mrs. Y.P. Attar, Dr. Dhumal, Dr. K.D. Jadhav and Mr. A.C. Attar for their kind help in the completion of this work.

I am also thankful to Dr. P.B. Patil, Dr. A.A. Karande, Dr. K.R. Yadav, Mr. Y.S. Kalamkar and the members of the Department of English, Shivaji